CIN: L70100MH1993PLC394793

Shraddha Prime Projects Ltd.

Script Code: 531771

(Formerly Known As Towa Sokki Limited)

ISIN: INE311M01018



14th December 2023

The Manager-Listing, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Symbol: SHRADDHA

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Investor Meetings pursuant to Regulation

30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform that the CEO, Mr. Vishal Salecha will interact with the Analysts / Investors as per schedule given hereunder: -

Sr. No	Date	Particulars	Type of	Time of	Place
			Meeting	Meeting	
1.	Monday, 18 th	Moneybee	In Person	3;00 PM	Mumbai
	December 2023	Securities			
2.	Monday, 18 th	Finterest	In Person /	4:00 PM	Mumbai
	December 2023	Capital	Virtual with		
			Analyst		

Note:

- 1. The Schedule may undergo change due to exigencies on the part of the Company /
- 2. No unpublished price sensitive information will be shared in the aforesaid meeting / conference.

This is for your information and record

Thanking You,

For Shraddha Prime Projects Limited (Formerly Towa Sokki Limited)

Sudhir Mehta Managing Director DIN 02215452



CIN: L70100MH1993PLC394793 ISIN: INE311M01018

Shraddha Prime Projects Ltd.

(Formerly Known As Towa Sokki Limited)



Contact Details:

For further information, please contact:

Rajiv Pandya / Paresh Rohra

Churchgate Partners +91 22 6169 5988 shraddhaprime@churchgatepartners.com

About Shraddha Prime Projects Limited:

Shraddha Prime Projects Ltd (BSE: 531711) is an expanding real estate developer headquartered in Mumbai. The company has a diverse range of projects, including residential buildings, slum rehabilitation projects, redevelopment projects and MHADA development. The company constructs homes that cater to a wide spectrum of society, offering options such as affordable housing, compact residences, premium dwellings and super-premium residences. With a focus on quality and inclusivity, Shraddha Prime Projects Ltd is making its mark in the Mumbai real estate landscape.